
26?0 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
CH 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

WN 

CH 

WN 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

H.0. 

WN 

No. 

50094 59.04.009 

49940 59.13.000 
50053 68. 04. 029 

50012 69.03.000 
348 70.14.001 

50089 70.20.081 
50028 70. 20. 089 
49948 70. 20. 089 
49978 73 .14.000 

50021 73.18.009 

49985 73.18.009 

49983 73.18.009 

49955 73.18.009 
49984 73 .18. 009 

1783 73.40.069 

1785 73 .40.069 

1784 73 .40.069 

49959 73.40.069 

1067 73.40.069 

334 73.40.069 

1177 74.03.031 

49850 76.15.000 
49988 82.05.001 

50017 

50083 
49927 
49987 

50039 

82.05.019 

83.02.009 
83.02.009 
83.02.009 

83.07.021 

1120 84.10.029 

1169 84.10.029 

49953 84.10.029 

1155 84.17 .009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZE'ITE 

Tariff Notice No. 1978/163-App/ications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

P.T.F.E. (Teflon) yarn, for use in the manufacture of braiding for 
mechanical packings 

Elasticised binding, for trimming women's and children's footwear .. 
Abrasive cut-off wheels 177 .8 mm (7 in.) No. 80 EHl 78-2 A24 SG and 

228.6 mm (9 in.) No. 80 EH 230-2 A24 SG 
Muffle chambers, for use in the refractory industry . . . . . . 
Electric lighting glassware, when declared for use only in the repair of 

flameproof electric light fittings used in hazardous locations 
Woven glass fabric, specially treated, impregnated or coated . . . . 
Slip grip press pad, for use on laundry and drycleaning pressing machines 
Wheel chair ramp, type 2685 . . . . . . . . . . 
Pre twisted square iron nail wire, uncoated 3.75 mm for use in the manu-

facture of nails 
Assab mild steel and tool steel hollow bar, sizes: 30 mm O.D. x 5 mm 

wall thickness to 400 mm O.D. x 75 mm wall thickness, for the 
manufacture of dies 

Hot finished seamless steel tubing when declared by a manufacturer for 
use by him only in making a heavy-duty travelling screw to be used to 
reclaim stockpiled wood chips 

Precision steel tube with plain ends 102 mm x 2.9 mm wall thickness, 
for use in the manufacture of conveyor rollers 

Steel pipe 127 mm (5 in.) N.B. Sch. 40 type 316 S.S. 
Steel tube: . . . . . . . . . . 

(i) welded refrigerator pipe plain ends 60.3 mm O.D. x 5.4 mm 
wall thickness 

(ii) precision steel tube, plain ends 114 mm O.D. x 2.9 mm, 127 mm 
O.D. x 2.9 mm and 152 mm O.D. x 2.9 mm wall thickness 

Cast stainless steel heat treatment pot, to be used in case hardening of 
hand tools 

Chaplets, for supporting cores in moulding boxes during the pouring 
of molten metal, sizes: 

6.35 mm x 9.52 mm x 9.52 mm stud type 
25.4 mm x 25.4 mm x 6.35 mm perforated 
9.52 mm x 9.52 mm x 9.52 mm stud type 
12.7 mm x 12.7 mm x 12.7 mm stud type 
15.87 mm x 12.7 mm x 12.7 mm stud type 
19.05 mm x 19.05 mm x 19.05 mm stud type 

Dished and flanged ends of torispherical shape, formed from not more 
than two pieces, manufactured from stainless steel plate fully an
nealed after manufacture; thickness greater than 6.35 mm (tin.) 
and all outside diameters 609.14 mm or greater 

Dished and flanged ends size and thickness No. 8, for use on boiler 
steam drums 

Steelweld dished and flanged ends for manufacture of deaerator 
specifications: 

(i) 213.36 cm (7 ft) outside diameter, 205.74 cm (6 ft 9 in.) inside 
dishing radius, 15.24 cm (6 in.) inside knuckle radius 

(ii) 182.88 cm (6 ft) outside diameter, 175.26 cm (5 ft 9 in.) inside 
dishing radius, 15.24 cm (6 in.) inside knuckle radius 
Straight flange Thickness 
(i) 7.62 cm (3 in.) 1.27 cm (! in.) 

(ii) 7.62 cm (3 in.) .95 cm (tin.) 
Streba bottom unloading bin, for use in the tanning and felmongery 

industry 
Brass screwing wire, for use in the manufacture of heavy industrial 

and military footwear 
Welding studs, peculiar to use in making aluminium holloware .. 
Combination blank and crop die, for blanking out and putting the 

cutting edge on Tullen snips 
Dies and the heads for metal working lathes and for use on threading 

or screwing machines 
S.T. 9 friction controlled hinge, for use on stereo equipment .. 
Trigger snaps for use in saddlery, horse, dog leads, etc. . . . . 
Weiser self-closing cabinet hinges, metal, excluding those peculiar to 

use on refrigeration cabinets and glass doors on commercial display 
cabinets 

Electric.light fittings, and parts thereof, for use in potentially explosive 
atmospheres, in ;i.ccordance with BS 5345 or equivalent specifications 

"Leak stopper", for removal of trapped air and gases from plastic 
moulds during operation and for stopping of water leaks of damaged 
or poorly manufactured plastic mould 

Porti-boy embalming machine, for pumping embalming fluids into 
deceased people, for embalming preservation and hygienic purposes 

Transformer oil pumps and fittings, for the pumping of transformer 
oil in the cooling operation of 10/20 MVA 33000/11000 volt 
outdoor ground mounting transformers 

Baird and Tatlock 404-004-5-02 paraffin section mounting bath, for 
pathology and histology in the laboratory 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

No. 8l2 

15 

15 
99 

99 
15 

15 
99 
99 
15 

15 

99 

15 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

15 

99 

15 
99 

99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

10 

10 

10 

10 


