Tariff Notice No. 1978/163—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	50094	59.04.009	P.T.F.E. (Teflon) yarn, for use in the manufacture of braiding for mechanical packings	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O.	49940 50053	59.13.000 68.04.029	Elasticised binding, for trimming women's and children's footwear Abrasive cut-off wheels 177.8 mm (7 in.) No. 80 EH178-2 A24 SG and 228.6 mm (9 in.) No. 80 EH 230-2 A24 SG	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
H.O. CH	50012 348	69.03.000 70.14.001	Muffle chambers, for use in the refractory industry	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
I.O.	50089	70.20.081	Woven glass fabric, specially treated, impregnated or coated	Free*	Free*	15
I.O.	50028	70.20.089	Slip grip press pad, for use on laundry and drycleaning pressing machines	Free*	Free*	99
I.O. I.O.	49948 49978	70.20.089 73.14.000	Wheel chair ramp, type Z685 Pre twisted square iron nail wire, uncoated 3.75 mm for use in the manufacture of nails	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
I.O.	50021	73.18.009	Assab mild steel and tool steel hollow bar, sizes: 30 mm O.D. \times 5 mm wall thickness to 400 mm O.D. \times 75 mm wall thickness, for the	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	49985	73.18.009	manufacture of dies Hot finished seamless steel tubing when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making a heavy-duty travelling screw to be used to	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	49983	73.18.009	reclaim stockpiled wood chips Precision steel tube with plain ends 102 mm × 2.9 mm wall thickness, for use in the manufacture of conveyor rollers	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O.	49955 49984	73.18.009 73.18.009	Steel pipe 127 mm (5 in.) N.B. Sch. 40 type 316 S.S Steel tube:	Free* Free*	Free*	99
			(ii) precision steel tube, plain ends 114 mm O.D. × 2.9 mm, 127 mm O.D. × 2.9 mm and 152 mm O.D. × 2.9 mm wall thickness			
AK	1783	73.40.069	Cast stainless steel heat treatment pot, to be used in case hardening of hand tools	Free*	Free*	99
AK	1785	73.40.069	Chaplets, for supporting cores in moulding boxes during the pouring of molten metal, sizes: 6.35 mm × 9.52 mm × 9.52 mm stud type 25.4 mm × 25.4 mm × 6.35 mm perforated	Free*	Free*	99
AK	1784	73.40.069	9.52 mm × 9.52 mm × 9.52 mm stud type 12.7 mm × 12.7 mm × 12.7 mm stud type 15.87 mm × 12.7 mm × 12.7 mm stud type 19.05 mm × 19.05 mm × 19.05 mm stud type Dished and flanged ends of torispherical shape, formed from not more than two pieces, manufactured from stainless steel plate fully an-	Free*	Free*	99
			nealed after manufacture; thickness greater than 6.35 mm (\frac{1}{4} in.)			00
H.O.	49959	73.40.069	Dished and flanged ends size and thickness No. 8, for use on boiler steam drums	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1067	73.40.069	Steelweld dished and flanged ends for manufacture of deaerator specifications: (i) 213.36 cm (7 ft) outside diameter, 205.74 cm (6 ft 9 in.) inside dishing radius, 15.24 cm (6 in.) inside knuckle radius	Free*	Free*	15
			(ii) 182.88 cm (6 ft) outside diameter, 175.26 cm (5 ft 9 in.) inside dishing radius, 15.24 cm (6 in.) inside knuckle radius Straight flange Thickness (i) 7.62 cm (3 in.) 1.27 cm (½ in.)			
CH	334	73.40.069	(ii) 7.62 cm (3 in.) .95 cm ($\frac{3}{8}$ in.) Streba bottom unloading bin, for use in the tanning and felmongery industry	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1177	74.03.031	Brass screwing wire, for use in the manufacture of heavy industrial and military footwear	Free*	17 *	1.5
H.O. H.O.	498 5 0 49988	76.15.000 82.05.001	Welding studs, peculiar to use in making aluminium holloware Combination blank and crop die, for blanking out and putting the cutting edge on Tullen snips	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	50017	82.05.019	Dies and the heads for metal working lathes and for use on threading or screwing machines	Free*	Free*	99
I.O.	50083	83.02.009	S.T. 9 friction controlled hinge, for use on stereo equipment	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
I.O. I.O.	49927 49987	83.02.009 83.02.009	Trigger snaps for use in saddlery, horse, dog leads, etc. Weiser self-closing cabinet hinges, metal, excluding those peculiar to use on refrigeration cabinets and glass doors on commercial display	Free*	Free*	99
I.O.	50039	83.07.021	cabinets Electric light fittings, and parts thereof, for use in potentially explosive atmospheres, in accordance with BS 5345 or equivalent specifications	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1120	84.10.029	"Leak stopper", for removal of trapped air and gases from plastic moulds during operation and for stopping of water leaks of damaged or poorly manufactured plastic mould	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1169	84.10.029	Porti-boy embalming machine, for pumping embalming fluids into deceased people, for embalming preservation and hygienic purposes	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	49953	84.10.029	Transformer oil pumps and fittings, for the pumping of transformer oil in the cooling operation of 10/20 MVA 33000/11000 volt	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1155	84.17.009	outdoor ground mounting transformers Baird and Tatlock 404–004–5–02 paraffin section mounting bath, for pathology and histology in the laboratory	Free*	Free*	10